1/31/2019 Case Details

Case Details of File Number: 36021/24/60/2010-AD

Diary No: 103311

Name of the Complainant: SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR

Complainant Address: NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C,

JANAKPURI,

Name of the Victim: RAMPAL S/O AYODHYA PRASAD

Place of Incident: PS-BARKHERA

Date of Incident: 15/08/2010

Action Taken:

By its order dated 17.9.2014, the Commission recommended to the Government of Uttar Pradesh to pay a sum of Rs.five lakhs as monetary relief to the next of kin of deceased Ramphal and to submit the compliance report along with proof of payment. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, Joint Secretary to the Government of Uttar Pradesh vide communication dated 10.9.2015 has forwarded copies of the receipts regarding payment of Rs.2,50,000/- vide Bank Draft numbers 13594 and 139595 dated to the next of kin of the deceased Ramphal. Since the recommendation of the Commission has been complied with the case is closed. Copy of these proceedings be forwarded to the Dy.Director (Media & Communication) as also to the recipients of the monetary relief.

Status: Action Taken On 25/02/2016

Action Due Date: 25/02/2016

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY CONTACT US

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 36021/24/60/2010-AD

Diary Number

103311

Name of the Complainant

SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR

Address

NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI,

WEST DELHI, DELHI

Name of the Victim

RAMPAL S/O AYODHYA PRASAD

Address

R/O PS-BARKHERA,

PILIBHIT, UTTAR PRADESH

Place of Incident

PS-BARKHERA

PILIBHIT, UTTAR PRADESH

Date of Incident

8/15/2010

Shri Suhas Chakma, Director of National Campaign For Prevention Of Torture, New Delhi stated

in a complaint dated 17/08/2010 that on 15/08/2010 one Ram Pal died in the custody of police

Direction issued by the Commission at Pilibhit, UP, due to torture. The Registry has reported that case no. 32667/24/60/2010-AD

has already been registered on the same incident. Link up this case with case no.

32667/24/60/2010-AD.

Action Taken

Status on 2/4/2013

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mail: cov dnhrc@hub.nic.in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Complaint Information being published on NET. The Complaint Information on not is for immediate information to the Complainants/

HOME COMPLAINTS GALLERY CONTACT US

National Human Rights Commission New Delhi. India

Case Details of File Number: 32667/24/60/2010-AD

Diary Number

20818

Name of the Complainant

R.H. BANSAL, CHIEF EDITOR

Address

HUMAN RIGHTS OBSERVERS, A-59, VIJAY VIHAR, PHASE-2,

DELHI, DELHI

Name of the Victim

RAMPAL

Address

R/O BARKHEDA,

PILIBHIT, UTTAR PRADESH

Place of Incident

PILIBHIT

PILIBHIT, UTTAR PRADESH

Date of Incident

8/14/2010

Shri R.H. Bansal, Secretary General, International Human Rights Observer, Rohini, Delhi on 17.8.2010 informed the Commission that one Rampal belonging to Scheduled Caste was in love with one Muslim lady. On 11.8.2010 they left their home and the police arrested them on 14.8.2010. But at the police station, he was beaten miserably and consequently, he died in police custody. The police has shown it to be a case of committing suicide. The Commission on 20.8.2010 took cognizance and requested the DG(I) to collect the requisite reports including explanation from the concerned authorities within eight weeks. Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, SP, Pilibhit forwarded the report on 24.9.2010 which revealed that Ku. Yasmin had gone with Rampal on 11.8.2010. The family members lodged a report which was registered at Cr. No. 1154/10 u/s 363/366/376 IPC against Rampal. He was arrested and in police custody he attempted to commit suicide. He was shifted to Sharda Hospital, Pilibhit from where he was referred to Shri Ram Murti Smarak Institute of Medical Sciences, Bareilly on 16.8.2010. He remained in the Institute from 16.8.2010 to 21.9.2010. Thereafter, he was referred to District Hospital, Pilibhít on 21.9.2010. But on 23.9.2010 at 2345 hours, he died. SP Pilibhit has

Direction issued by the Commission forwarded the copy of the Inquest Report, Post Mortem Report. District Magistrate has submitted his report on 2nd August 2011. The Commission on 28th June 2011 observed and ordered: "Requisite report is awaited. In these circumstances, JR(Law) to write and remind Chief Secretary, Uttar Pradesh as well as District Magistrate, Pilibhit to submit requisite report as per directions dated 17.3.2011 of the Commission within eight weeks failing which the Commission shall be constrained to initiate proceedings u/s 13 of the Protection of Human Rights Act, 1993." Pursuant to the directions of the Commission, DM, Pilibhit forwarded the report of Social Welfare Officer who reported that the next of kin of the deceased Rampal has been paid Rs. 1,50,000/- under SC/ST Rules which is 75% of Rs. 2 lakhs vide cheque No. 865024 dated 21.3.2011. The copy of the receipt was also attached. District Magistrate, Pilibhit on 24.8.2010 has also informed that a sum of Rs. 79,300/- has been provided as financial assistance in connection with his treatment with the help of public. Deputy Secretary, Government of UP vide communication dated 3.8.2011 submitted that CB-CID report has not been submitted so far and sought three months' time to submit the report. Secretary (Home), Government of UP be asked to submit the CB-CID report within four weeks. Thereafter, the file is being transmitted to DB-I.

Action Taken

Additional Information Called for (Dated 11/28/2011)

Status on 2/4/2013

Response from concerned authority is awaited.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mail: cov dnhrc@hub.nic.in

Disclaimer: Neither NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Complaint Information being published on NET. The Complaint Information on net is for immediate information to the Complaints/ Victims.

www.nhrc.nic.in/display.asp